))	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-9027 (exp. 6/30/2008) O1 -03 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office ET To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Nicholas Adam Bundza 2) Stefano De Cecco 3) Angelo Arlotta Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1) 12/22/05, 2 & 3) 12/21/05	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alcatel Internal Address: Street Address: 54 rue La Boétie			
	Assignment	City: Paris State: Country: France Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional rame (s) & address(es) attached? Paris No State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No No B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 240	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Street Address: 1725 Duke Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			

9. Signature: Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Todd E. Marlette Reg. Nø. 35.269

Zip:22314

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordațión Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4686

b. Deposit Account Number 50-0578

Authorized User Name Terry W. Kramer

Expiration Date 08/08

sheet, attachments, and documents:

12/27/2005 JBALINAN 00000058 11313748 05 FC:8021

City: Alexandria

Email Address:

Phone Number: 703-519-9801

Fax Number: 703-519-9802

State: VA

PATENT

REEL: 017403 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post office addresses are set out below:

Name	Address
Nicholas Adam Bundza	41 Ironside Court Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 3H6 Canada
Stefano De Cecco	944 Giant Cedars Crescent Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 1N9 Canada
Angelo Arlotta	232 Redpath Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2G 6N8 Canada

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ALCATEL**, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

ELECTRONICS EQUIPMENT CABINET

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations—inpart, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above—identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

PATENT REEL: 017403 FRAME: 0987 We hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Signature and Statement of Witness for Nicholas Adam Bundza:

Signature of Nicholas Adam Bundza

Signed at	OTTAL	WA-			, this
22	_ day of	DECEMBE	, 2005	.//	
					\leq
			(Signature of Wicho	las Mam Bund	X2)
Statement	of Witness				
I, <u>Maxine</u>			, whos	e full post	t office
	(Name of Wi	··· -•		200 0 1	
address is	/ Scheel I	(Address of W	, Ontario, K7S	3G8, Canada	<u>1</u>
state that	I was pers		and did see Ni	cholas Ada	m Bundza who
			person named in		
			t forth above.		
_			-1 -1	/. 0.	u
			MANINE K	aycroso	
			[Signature of Witne	ss/	
				•	
ature and Si	eatement of	Witness for S	tefano De Cecco	3.	
	7		<u> </u>	Ξ'	
Signature (of Stefano I	De Cecco			
Signed at	<u>011</u>	1 V4			this
_		December	, 2005		
	00, 01	OKTOW 45A		•	
			501 6	La	_

PATENT REEL: 017403 FRAME: 0988

Statement of Witness	
I, <u>Maxine Raycroft</u>	, whose full post office
(Name of Witness)	
address is 7 Scheel Drive, Arnprior, Onta (Address of Witness)	ario, K7S 3G8, Canada
state that I was personally present and	did see Stefano De Cecco who is
personally known to me to be the person	
duly execute the same on the date set fort	
ca/i	
	axine kayeroto
(Signat	ure of Witness)
	•
Signature and Statement of Witness for Angelo	lwinter.
signature and statement of withess for whileso	ALIUCUA:
Signature of Angelo Arlotta	
Signed at OTTAWA	, this
2 day of DELEMBER	, <u>2005</u> .
•	
	hat the
(Signat	ore of Angelo Arlotta)
(4-2	, yr
Statement of Witness	
I, Maxine Raycroft	, whose full post office
(Name of Witness)	-
address is 7 Scheel Drive, Arnprior, Onta	ario, K7S 3G8, Canada
(Address of Witness)	
state that I was personally present and	
personally known to me to be the person	
duly execute the same on the date set fort	h above.
	mi // //
	VIME KAYNOST
[S/gnar	ure of Witness]
	' /

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 017403 FRAME: 0989